



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: 16TH STREET STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 13127 ECOLOGY Contract No.: G1400302 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2016						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Scout Lake Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1060 Selah, WA 98942		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. "A" Street Pasco, WA 99301	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$20,464.00	\$20,464.00	\$57,915.00	\$57,915.00	\$85,412.08	\$85,412.08
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$5,939.76	\$5,939.76
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,340.00	\$6,340.00	\$10,944.48	\$10,944.48
5	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$10,805.00	\$10,805.00	\$10,688.26	\$10,688.26
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	2,900	\$17.00	\$49,300.00	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$10.20	\$29,580.00	\$4.02	\$11,658.00
7	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	CY	3,225	\$15.00	\$48,375.00	\$8.00	\$25,800.00	\$23.65	\$76,271.25	\$26.31	\$84,849.75
8	<i>City Supplied Borrow Incl. Haul</i>	CY	3,300	\$10.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.50	\$34,650.00	\$9.33	\$30,789.00	\$10.97	\$36,201.00
9	Amended Soil Incl. Haul	CY	1,100	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.50	\$11,550.00	\$26.73	\$29,403.00	\$30.08	\$33,088.00
10	<i>Gravel Borrow Inc. Haul</i>	CY	775	\$30.00	\$23,250.00	\$19.00	\$14,725.00	\$3.59	\$2,782.25	\$39.22	\$30,395.50
11	Grading for Bioinfiltration Swale	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00	\$16,761.73	\$16,761.73
12	Construction Geotextile for Permanent Erosion Control	SY	8,250	\$3.00	\$24,750.00	\$1.50	\$12,375.00	\$0.95	\$7,837.50	\$1.18	\$9,735.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	375	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$33.00	\$12,375.00	\$19.47	\$7,301.25	\$23.70	\$8,887.50
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$46.28	\$2,776.80
15	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$113.00	\$13,560.00	\$135.15	\$16,218.00	\$127.09	\$15,250.80
16	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$63.50	\$6,350.00	\$24.69	\$2,469.00	\$27.76	\$2,776.00
17	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$64.50	\$967.50	\$44.80	\$672.00	\$27.27	\$409.05
18	Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.50	\$645.00	\$39.05	\$390.50	\$39.03	\$390.30
19	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	225	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.70	\$7,357.50	\$25.04	\$5,634.00
20	Storm Sewer Pipe 84 In. Diam.	LF	1,160	\$280.00	\$324,800.00	\$280.00	\$324,800.00	\$203.50	\$236,060.00	\$239.66	\$278,005.60
21	Downspout Modification	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$603.00	\$4,221.00	\$381.00	\$2,667.00	\$495.60	\$3,469.20
22	Swale Overflow/Manhole Structure	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,687.00	\$5,061.00	\$2,389.00	\$7,167.00	\$1,437.26	\$4,311.78
23	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$1,799.00	\$3,598.00	\$2,185.97	\$4,371.94
24	Catch Basin Type 2	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,058.00	\$4,116.00	\$2,519.51	\$5,039.02
25	Pretreatment Manhole, Type 1	EA	6	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$66,600.00	\$10,377.00	\$62,262.00	\$8,872.78	\$53,236.68
26	Pretreatment Manhole, Type 2	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$60,300.00	\$22,410.00	\$67,230.00	\$16,303.16	\$48,909.48
27	Pretreatment Manhole, Type 3	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$29,795.00	\$29,795.00	\$17,213.52	\$17,213.52
28	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,160	\$10.00	\$11,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.40	\$1,624.00	\$3.56	\$4,129.60
29	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$42.23	\$2,111.50	\$28.70	\$1,435.00
30	C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	95	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$46.00	\$4,370.00	\$27.05	\$2,569.75	\$63.94	\$6,074.30
31	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$2,294.26	\$2,294.26
32	Casing Pipe, in Place 16 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$83.15	\$1,663.00	\$89.48	\$1,789.60
33	ESC Lead	DAY	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$251.50	\$3,018.00	\$55.01	\$660.12
34	Basalt Rock Mulch	CY	1,300	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$53.60	\$69,680.00	\$36.15	\$46,995.00
35	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	220	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00	\$20.15	\$4,433.00	\$26.19	\$5,761.80
36	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	840	\$40.00	\$33,600.00	\$51.40	\$43,176.00	\$42.30	\$35,532.00	\$39.61	\$33,272.40

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE Project: 16TH STREET STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 13127 ECOLOGY Contract No.: G1400302 Bid Opening Date: June 30, 2016						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Scout Lake Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 106J Selah, WA 98942		Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 E. "A" Street Pasco, WA 99301			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$5,450.00	\$1,434.91	\$7,174.55		
38	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,562.20	\$2,562.20		
39	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,537.32	\$1,537.32		
BID SUBTOTAL						\$927,950.00		\$831,133.50		\$886,922.50	\$915,041.38		
7.9% STATE SALES TAX						\$73,308.05		\$65,659.55		\$70,066.88	\$72,288.27		
BID TOTAL						\$1,001,258.05		\$896,793.05		\$956,989.38	\$987,329.65		
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened on June 30, 2016. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company  Project Engineer						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
						Premier Excavation, Inc.		\$1,033,631.97					
						KRCI, LLC		\$1,226,348.24					
						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		\$1,233,429.18					
						Emery & Sons Construction Group		\$1,328,502.57					
 Date													
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com